

\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL.) 2368/2018 & Crl.M.A. Nos. 29669-70/2018
KAPIL MODI

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Ms. Aanchal, Advocate

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondent

Represented by: Mr. Sanjay Lao, ASC and Ms.
Hemlata Rawat, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER
13.08.2018

%

Matter has been received on transfer.

List on 20th November, 2018.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 13, 2018

ab