

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018

KAPIL MODI

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Mr.O.N.Sharma and Mr.Lalman
Yadav, Advocates

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Represented by: Mr.Sanjay Lao, ASC for the State
with Ms.Hemlata Rawat, Advocate
and SI S.K.Singh, PS Fatehpur Beri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

21.08.2018

Crl.M.A.No.30349/2018

Allowed subject to just exceptions.

Crl.M.A.No.30348/2018

By this application, petitioner seeks early hearing of the petition. No notice in the petition has been issued.

Thus the petition is taken up for hearing today itself.

Application is disposed of.

W.P.(Crl.) No.2368/2018 & Crl.M.A.Nos.29669-70/2018

Notice.

Learned Additional Standing Counsel for the State accepts notice.

Status report be filed.

W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018

page 1 of 2

Notice be issued to respondent No.2 on the petitioner taking steps through ordinary and dasti process, registered AD and speed post returnable for 20th November, 2018.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 21, 2018

mamta