

\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018

KAPIL MODI

... Petitioner

Represented by: Dr.Alok Kumar, Advocate

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.. Respondents

Represented by: Mr.Sanjay Lao, ASC for the State
with SI Amrender Dhankhar, PS
Fatehpur Beri
Ms.Richa Relhan with Ms.Surabhi
Sardana, Advocates for respondent
No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

20.11.2018

Crl.M.A.No.29669/2018 (Exemption)

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018 & Crl.M.A.29670/2018 (stay)

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 prays that complete set of paper book has not been supplied. The same be supplied to learned counsel for respondent No.2 by the petitioner within a week. Reply affidavit may be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 29th April, 2019.

NOVEMBER 20, 2018

‘rk’

MUKTA GUPTA, J.