



\$~34

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018 & CRL.M.A. 29670/2018, CRL.M.A. 8924/2019, CRL.M.A. 39817/2019, CRL.M.A. 39818/2019, CRL.M.A. 39819/2019, CRL.M.A. 39820/2019

KAPIL MODI

..... Petitioner

Through Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through SI Manjeet Kumar, P.S. Fatehpur Beri
present.

Ms Richa Relan, Advocate for the petitioners

Mr Amir Singh Pauh, father of R2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

05.02.2020

1. The petition cannot be taken up for hearing today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 20.03.2020.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

FEBRUARY 05, 2020

pkv