



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018, CRL.M.A.Nos.29670/2018, 8924/2019,
39817-20/2019, 25620-21/2022
KAPIL MODI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Manju Saxena, AR.

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel for
State with Ms.Priyam Aggarwal,
Advocate with SI Sohan Lal, PS
Fatehpur Beri.
Mr.Amsh Singh Luthra with
Mr.Himanshu Dixit, Advocates for R-
2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **06.03.2023**

List on 18.07.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MARCH 06, 2023

VL