



\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018

KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyia ASC with
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar Adv, Ms.
Amisha Gupta Adv with SI Sachin
Panwar PS Fatehpur Beri.
Mr. Shiv Chopra, Adv and Mr. Karan
Bahmani, Adv and Mr. Shravan
Pandey, Adv. for R2.

34

+ W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018

KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyia ASC with
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar Adv, Ms.
Amisha Gupta Adv with SI Sachin
Panwar PS Fatehpur Beri.
Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra, Mr.
Harmanpreet Singh Kohli, Mr.
Madhav Kumar, Mr. Manmeet Singh,
Ms. Nikhar Luthra, ADvocates for
R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

10.12.2025

%



CRL.M.A.33414/2025, CRL.M.A. 33434-33435/2025, CRL.M.A. 34913/2025, CRL.M.A. 36929-36930/2025 in W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018
CRL.M.A. 33440/2025, CRL.M.A. 34912/2025 in W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018

1. It is 4:35 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. List on 13.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/RS