



\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018

KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person
versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Adv. for Ms.
Rupali Bandhopadya, ASC for State
Insp. Laxman Kumar, PS.: EOW,
Delhi
SI Ankit Sharma, PS.: Fatehpur
Beri.

55

+ W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018

KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person
versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Adv. for Ms.
Rupali Bandhopadya, ASC for State
Insp. Laxman Kumar, PS.: EOW,
Delhi
SI Ankit Sharma, PS.: Fatehpur
Beri.
Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra, Mr. Gaurav
Maan, Mr. Aaditya Chopra and Mr.
Manmeet Singh, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

CRL.M.A. 22071-22072/2025, CRL.M.A. 26965/2025, CRL.M.A. 26976-26978/2025, CRL.M.A.29275-29276/2025, CRL.M.A. 29329-29330/2025 and CRL.M.A. 9623/2026 in W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018;
CRL.M.A. 22074-22075/2025, CRL.M.A. 26959/2025, CRL.M.A.



27012/2025, CRL.M.A. 27085-27086/2025, CRL.M.A. 29324-29325/2025, CRL.M.A. 31730-31731/2025, CRL.M.A. 12995/2026, CRL.M.A. 9603/2026, CRL.M.A. 9685/2026 in W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018

Since it is already 04:30 PM, the matters could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 16.07.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 27, 2026/bh