



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018, CRL.M.A. 22071-22072/2025, CRL.M.A. 26965/2025, CRL.M.A. 26976-26978/2025, CRL.M.A. 29275-29276/2025, CRL.M.A. 29329-29330/2025, CRL.M.A. 31403-31404/2025, CRL.M.A. 33414/2025, CRL.M.A. 33434-33435/2025, CRL.M.A. 34913/2025, CRL.M.A. 36929-36930/2025, CRL.M.A. 9623/2026, CRL.M.A. 21378-21379/2026

KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person
versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC
with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar and Ms.
Amisha Gupta, Advs.
Mr. Shiv Chopra, Ms. S. Arora, Mr.
Sharwan Pandey and Mr. Ayush
Kumar, Advs. for R-2
SI-Ankit Sharma, PS: Fatehpur Beri

20

+ W.P.(CRL) 2368/2018, CRL.M.A. 22074-22075/2025, CRL.M.A. 26959/2025, CRL.M.A. 27012/2025, CRL.M.A. 27085-27086/2025, CRL.M.A. 29324-29325/2025, CRL.M.A. 31730-31731/2025, CRL.M.A. 33440/2025, CRL.M.A. 34912/2025, CRL.M.A. 9603/2026, CRL.M.A. 9685/2026, CRL.M.A. 12995/2026, CRL.M.A. 21380-21381/2026

KAPIL MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person
versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC
with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar and Ms.
Amisha Gupta, Advs.
Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra, Mr. Gaurav
Maan, Mr. Aaditya Chopra, Mr.



Rahul Bhaskar and Mr. Sonu, Advs.
for R-2
SI-Ankit Sharma, PS: Fatehpur Beri

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

22.07.2026

%

Renotify on 22.08.2026 at 02:30 P.M.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 22, 2026/Ab